the CompTox Chemistry Dashboard22 for all substances
included in this study.
3. Results
3.1 Estimated removal of PMT plastic additives from
wastewater in relation to their properties

In total 208 of the 260 PMT substances identied by UBA are
currently registered for use in Canada (Table S1†). One hundred
and twenty-four (124) of these compounds (60%) were classied
as plastic additives (Tables 1 and S2†). Among these, 50%
contained nitrogen, 33% were halogenated, 13% contained
sulphur, 4% contained phosphorus, and 3% contained silicon
(Table S3†). The physical–chemical property ranges of the